



2024-DHC-4663-DB

\$~51 to 78, 81 to 90 & 110

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4619/2025**

ARUN KUMAR SAXENAPetitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

~52

+ **W.P.(C) 5699/2025**

MRITYUNJAY KUMARPetitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

~53

+ **W.P.(C) 4621/2025**

SANJOY KUMAR PAULPetitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

~54

+ **W.P.(C) 4622/2025**

BISWAJIT BANERJEEPetitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

~55

+ **W.P.(C) 4623/2025**

DEO KUMAR GHATAKPetitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

~56

+ **W.P.(C) 4663/2025**

NARENDRAKANT G GITEPetitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

~57

+ **W.P.(C) 6272/2025**



2024-DHC-605-DB

	HIMANI BANSAL	Petitioner
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
~58		
+	W.P.(C) 6274/2025	
	SHRI KRISHAN GUPTA	Petitioner
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
~59		
+	W.P.(C) 6352/2025	
	RAJ GUPTA	Petitioner
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
~60		
+	W.P.(C) 6353/2025	
	SATYAM AGGARWAL	Petitioner
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
~61		
+	W.P.(C) 6984/2025 & CM APPL. 31516/2025	
	MALATHI HARIHARAN	Petitioner
	versus	
	THE UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH MINISTRY OF COOPERATION & ORS.	Respondents
~62		
+	W.P.(C) 6987/2025 & CM APPL. 31527/2025	
	CHITYALA JAYARAM	Petitioner
	versus	
	UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH MINISTRY OF COOPERATION & ORS.	Respondents
~63		
+	W.P.(C) 6991/2025 & CM APPL. 31539/2025	



M. RAZI ANWAR

.....Petitioner

versus

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~64

+

W.P.(C) 6992/2025 & CM APPL. 31541/2025, CM APPL. 43335/2025, CM APPL. 43496/2025, CM APPL. 48937/2025
VIJAY DAVE

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~65

+

W.P.(C) 8969/2025
SAURABH AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~66

+

W.P.(C) 8972/2025
ALOK KUMAR AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~67

+

W.P.(C) 9384/2025
PREM KUMAR ARORA

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~68

+

W.P.(C) 9397/2025
CHAND SAROOP

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

~69

+

W.P.(C) 9398/2025
SHUBHANKAR BHATTACHARYA

.....Petitioner



versus

~70	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 9421/2025	
	AJAY KUMAR	Petitioner
	versus	
~71	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 9552/2025	
	NIRMAL DEVI	Petitioner
	versus	
~72	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 9594/2025	
	NAVNIT GHAI	Petitioner
	versus	
~73	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 11166/2025	
	ISPAT CO-OP GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.....Petitioner	
	versus	
~74	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 9633/2025	
	MEENA RANI NAYAK	Petitioner
	versus	
~75	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 9691/2025	
	DHARAM PAL SHARMA	Petitioner
	versus	



~76	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 9731/2025	
	PURAN CHAND	Petitioner
	versus	
~77	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 9834/2025	
	MAHENDRA KUMAR KATHPAL	Petitioner
	versus	
~78	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 10055/2025	
	MITTER SAIN	Petitioner
	versus	
~81	UNION OF INDIA& ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 12132/2025	
	MANJIT SINGH	Petitioner
	versus	
~82	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 12208/2025	
	RAJENDRA SINGH	Petitioner
	versus	
~83	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents
+	W.P.(C) 12450/2025	
	GAURI SHANKAR DUBEY	Petitioner
	versus	
~84	UNION OF INDIA & ORS.	Respondents



+ **W.P.(C) 14264/2025**
PURNIMA SINGHPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
~85
+ **W.P.(C) 14294/2025**
S MUTHUSAMIPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
~86
+ **W.P.(C) 16732/2025**
ANUP NARAIN GAURPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
~87
+ **W.P.(C) 16756/2025**
NEENA BHASINPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
~88
+ **W.P.(C) 16825/2025**
MANI SINGHPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
~89
+ **W.P.(C) 18677/2025**
MADAN MOHANPetitioner
versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
~90
+ **W.P.(C) 19248/2025**
HARISH KUMAR BHARDWAJPetitioner



versus

~110
+ UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
W.P.(C) 5477/2026
MANJU MODIPetitioner
versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Appearances:

For the Petitioners.:

Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv. in **Items 51, 53-56, 83, 85,88.** (M: 9999297088)
Mr. Hardik Giri, Mr. Hitesh Kumar, Mr. Vedant Pradhan & Mr. Pranav Singh
Gautam, Advs. in **Items 65-72-74-78,84,86,87,89,90.** (M: 9599422383)
Mr Faiz Khan, Ms Bhavni Kashyap, Advs. in item 61,62,63,64
Mr. Shrey Kumar, Adv. in **Items 52, 57 to 60.** (M: 9818493330)

For the Respondents:

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR, Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv, Mr. Ansh
Rajauria, Advs for R-5. In item 52
Mr. Anshuman, Adv. in **Item 51.** (M: 9818571429)
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. for UOI in item 83
Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Adv. for UOI in **Item 53.**
Dr. B. Ramaswamy, CGSC in items. 61, 62, 63, 64
Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC with Mr Mohit Gupta, Adv. for UOI in **Item 55.**
(M: 8393959440)
Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv. for UOI in **Items 56, 70, 87.** (M: 9999388384)
Mr. Sharang Dhulia, CGSC with Mr. Chetan Jadon, Adv. for UOI in **Item**
57 (M: 9690051398)
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, CGSC with Mr. Rajkumar Maurya, Mr. Krishna
Chaitanya & Mr. Divyansh Singh Dev, Advs. for UOI in **Item 58.** (M:
9999666769)
Ms. Sabyasachi Roy Chowdhury, Mr. Soayib Qureshi, Mr. Sheelbhadra
Sanyal, Ms. Chandramouli Roy Chowdhury, Mr. Varnit Vashistha, Advs. for
R-4. With Mr. Amitava Sarkar (Chairman of Society in person) item 51
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, CGSC with Mr. Kumar Kartikeya & Mr. Chanakya
Kene (Advocates) for UOI in **Item 59.** (M: 74174 45213)



Mr Rakesh Kumar SPC with Mr. Sunil, Adv. for UOI in **Items 65, 68,71**. (M: 9811549455)

Mr. Sahaj Garg, SPC with Mr. Rudra Paliwal, GP for UOI in **Item 67**. (M: 8920220971)

Mr. Premtosh K Mishra, CGSC with Mr. Shrey Sharma, Mr. Anubhav Upadhyay and Mr. Arpit Bamal, Advs. for UOI in **Item 68**. (M: 9670407033)

Mr. Piyush Gupta, CGSC with Mr. Atishay Jain, Mr Vishesh Goel, Advs. for UOI in **Item 72**. (M: 9818020868)

Mr. Viplav Acharya, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik & Ms. Khyaati Bansal, Advs. in **Item 73**. (M: 9871049640)

Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Mr. Varun Chugh and Ms. Ayushi Agarwal, Advs for UOI in **Item 74**. (M: 8630164988)

Mr. Kushagra Kumar (SPC) for UOI in **Item 77**. (M: 8178303621)

Mr Manish Kumar, Senior Panel Counsel with Mr. Ankit Kumar Tiwari, Adv. for R-1 in **Item 78**. (M: 9873950114)

Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr Yash Basoya, Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Mr. Kunal Dixit, Advs. for UOI in **Item 81**. (M: 9953228888)

Mr. Nirvikar Verma, SPC & Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv. for UOI in **Item 84**.

Mr. Rahul Mourya, Adv. for UOI in **Item 110**. (M: 9810103680)

Mr Jagdish Chandra, Mr. Shivam Kataria and Ms. Maanya Saxena, Advs. in **Item 86**. (M: 9369479576)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Mr. Ansh Rajauria, Advs for Respondent No. 5

Ms Arunima Dwivedi CGSC Ms Himanshi Singh Adv Ms Monalisha Pradhan Adv. for R-1&2 in item no. 110.

Mr. Nishant Gautam CGSC Ms. Kavya Shukla Adv. Mr. Vineet Negi Adv. Mr. Vibhav V. Nath Adv. for R-1 in item 89.

Mr. Nitinjya Chaudhry (CGSC) Mr. Rahul Mourya (Advocate) in item 88

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on official visit to Ahmedabad to participate in the 'IP



BRICS Calendar 2026 –The Exchange Symposium: Sharing Best Practices in ICT-Enabled Fintech Innovation’.

3. List on 19th May, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 27, 2026

Rahul